
 

 

SMALL FAITH DISCUSSION GROUPS 
The Pastorate of St. Paul and Church of the Resurrection  

(updated September 5, 2025) 
 
It has been helpful for me, over the years, to meet with other people in small group 
formats to talk about my faith. When I was a young adult I was in a group that met 
2x a month and to have that sharing with others in my life back then – where we 
talked about faith in the context of our daily lives -- was invaluable. Today I meet 
with a group of priests, and we talk about our faith in the context of our daily 
experience of being parish priests. 
 
Coming to Mass is a beautiful thing – for to gather, as Jesus asked us to do – to hear 
God’s word and to pray together and to receive Jesus’s Body and Blood are 
blessings which are hard to fathom they are so beautiful. But to be able to talk in a 
more personal way about our faith with others and to hear how others handle the 
events of their lives with the help of their faith can be very, very helpful and 
sometimes can make all the difference in our lives of faith. 
 
All our groups have leaders who are trained, and we work on creating 
environments in our small groups where all people have a chance to share (if they 
want to share) and we try to make sure the conversation isn’t dominated by a few 
individuals or gets off-topic. 
 
Below is a list of all our current and upcoming groups arranged by day of the week. 
We have groups for either men or women, for couples only, for men only and for 
women only.  
 
Also, importantly, we emphasize that everything shared in our small groups is kept 
private. 
 
Keep praying brothers and sisters!   -- Fr. Andy 

GROUPS FOR MEN OR WOMEN 
Sundays @ 6:30pm, St. Paul Dohony Hall, starting September 28th “The Search” 
with Martin and Tina Mullan mullanmw@comcast.net; tina.g.mullan@gmail.com 
(For parents with children in faith formation, children can be dropped off for their classes at 6:15 
pm and then you can go to Dohony Hall to attend the study. You'll finish at the same time as your 
kids are finishing their classes at 7:45pm)   
 
Mondays @ 7:30pm, Resurrection Multi-Purpose Room 2, starting September 8th 
“Little Rock Scripture Study on Matthew” with Kate Kleintank 
kkleintank@archbalt.org 410-989-6156. Cost $40. 
 
2nd and 4th Mondays @ 7:30pm, Resurrection Conference Room with Kathy 
Martin. nitramke1@gmail.com 443-472-7269 
 
Tuesdays @ 8:30am, St. Paul Center for the New Evangelization, starting 
November 25th, Book Club HOPE The Autobiography by Pope Francis with Susan 
Yost and Jamie Price  jprice@res-ec.org; susan.yost@stpaulec.org 
 
Wednesday Mornings after the 9:15am Mass, Resurrection Small Conference 
Room, starting October 1st, “Unbound: A Practical Guide to Deliverance” with 
Dan and Peggy Gahagan danandpeggy@verizon.net. This book study will explore the 
five spiritual keys to gain greater healing and deliverance in our lives, in areas such as anxiety, 
forgiveness, fear and depression so we can live in greater freedom in Christ.  
 
Wednesdays @ 7pm, Resurrection Coffee Lounge, starting October 1st “The Way 
of Serenity” by Fr. Jonathan Morris with Fr. Andy Aaron aaaron@archbalt.org Will 
focus on how the Serenity Prayer can guide us to better follow Jesus and have peace in our lives. 
 
Thursdays at 7:30pm, Resurrection Hall Meeting Room, starting October 2nd, 
“The Search” with Sr. Ji Choi, C.B.S. jikchoi03@gmail.com.   
 
Saturdays @ 7:30am, St. Paul Dohony Hall and/or Zoom, with Matt Peroutka 
and Chris Wills mperoutka@gmail.com; cdwills2000@gmail.com 



 

 

COUPLES GROUPS 
Wednesdays @ 7pm, Home Meeting (Ellicott City), “The Search” with Jeff and 
Shannon Forsyth forsyth5@verizon.net; shannonforsyth@verizon.net. Will gear 
the discussions towards the concerns of married couples. 
 
Thursdays @ 7pm, St. Paul Center for the New Evangelization, “The Search” 
with Chris and Amy Patrick Chris.Patrick@archbalt.org. Will gear the discussions 
towards the concerns of married couples. 
 

WOMEN ONLY GROUPS 
1st and 3rd Mondays @ 7pm, St. Paul Center for the New Evangelization & Zoom 
option, with Ann Dominiski anndominiski@gmail.com 
 
2nd and 4th Tuesdays @ 7pm, via Zoom. Discussion group on Biblical topics as 
well as general support with Kathie Duck kfduck@verizon.net  
 
Wednesdays @ 9:30am, St. Paul, starting September 24th “Walking with 
Purpose” with Julia Stamerro & Karen Anderson jcstamerro@gmail.com; 
kanderson161@yahoo.com 
 
Wednesdays @ 7:45pm, via Zoom, Scripture Study with Kathy Kraft  
klgkraft@hotmail.com, 410-465-6559. 
 
Thursdays @ 9am, St. Paul Center for the New Evangelization, with Robin 
Campbell racampb@aol.com. 443-791-0656 
 
Thursdays @7:45pm, via Zoom, Study of upcoming Sunday readings with video 
from Dr. Brandt Petri. Kathy Kraft, klgkraft@hotmail.com  
 
2nd and 4th Saturdays @ 7:30am, Home Meeting, with Tina Mullan 
tina.g.mullan@gmail.com  

MEN ONLY GROUPS 
Tuesdays @ 7pm, Resurrection Hall, “The Search” with Jim Myers   
the.jim.myers@gmail.com.  
 
Saturdays @ 8am, St. Paul Dohony Hall Room 203, “The Search” with Tom 
Lauer  lauert13@gmail.com.   
 
2nd and 4th Saturdays @ 8:30am, Bagel Bin 10132 Baltimore National Pike, with 
Art McCarthy arthur.l.mccarthy@gmail.com 
 
Saturdays @ 8:30am, St. Paul Dohony Hall, with Rich Petras 
ripetra_21043@yahoo.com 
 
 

CURRENTLY FULL 
 

2nd and 4th Mondays @ 7:30pm, Small Church Group (SCC), with Carolyn Sherman 2nd is via 
Zoom and 4th is in person. casherm@verizon.net 
 
Tuesdays @ 7:30am, Resurrection Small Conference Room, Catholic Scripture Studies (CSS) 
on the Book of Hebrews with Megan Gaus gaus737@icloud.com 
 
Thursdays @ 7pm, St. Paul Center for the New Evangelization, starting September 11th, 
“Walking With Purpose” with Deanna Nosel and Maureen Goyena  deanna.nosel@gmail.com;  
maureengoyena@cateringuptown.com  
 
Wednesdays @ 10am, Resurrection Large Conference Room and Zoom, with Anne Talvacchio  
talvacchio@verizon.net 
 
1st and 3rd Thursdays @ 9:30am with Kim Lee mkrmklees@comcast.net 


